CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN
AGREEMENT MODIFICATION NO. 1 WITH THE NEW
JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION WITH
RESPECT TO THE BLACKWATER BRANCH CULVERT
REPLACEMENT - WEST AVENUE AT BLACKWATER
BRANCH.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Vineland on November 10, 2015, adopted
Resolution No. 2015-443 authorizing the execution of a cost reimbursement agreement with the
New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) with respect to the Blackwater Branch
Culvert Replacement — West Avenue at Blackwater Branch, under Federal Project No. STP-
CO00s (820); and

WHEREAS, the City had requested additional funding to provide for In House
Inspection, for which the State has submitted Modification Agreement No. 1 for the amount of
$95,566.00 increasing the reimbursement amount from $487,110.00 to $582,676.00; and

WHEREAS, the City must submit along with final reimbursement documents, four (4)
certified copies of this resolution and four (4) original fully executed agreements for each
modification; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that
the Mayor of the City of Vineland is hereby authorized to execute the Modification Agreement
No. 1 between the New Jersey Department of Transportation and the City of Vineland with
respect to the Blackwater Branch Culvert Replacement — West Avenue at Blackwater Branch,
under Federal Project No. STP-C00S (820).

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

r-modification1-Fed-Aid-blackwater branch



QDD

.0 Brian N. Myers, PE, CME 640 E. Wood Street
VINELAND |5
bmyers@vinelandcity.org Vineland, NJ 08360-1508
New Jders eV | www.vinelandcity.org Phone: (856) 794-4090

Discover The Difference mm——— Fax: (856) 405-4606

L ey s i T L SR ML

RECEIVED

|
May 6, 2015 ; h
| MAY G9 2016 %
MEMORANDUMTO:  Bob Dickenson, Asst. BA | BUsiNess Apwin, |
RE: Blackwater Branch Culvert Replacement

West Avenue at Blackwater Branch
Federal Project No. STP-C00S(820)
Federal Agreement No. 15-DT-BLA-719
City Eng. Project No. 13-015

Enclosed, please find a copy of the May 4, 2016 email correspondence from
NJDOT relative to the above referenced project. As you can see, the Federal
Highway Administration (FHWA) has authorized an additional $95,566.00 in
funding to provide for construction inspection costs related to this project.

It is my expectation that | will have, in hand, formal correspondence including
an agreement modification prior to the upcoming City Council meeting.

Please place this Agreement Modification No. 1 on the agenda for approval at
the May 24, 2016 City Council Meeting. Upon approval, four (4) original
signature copies of the Agreement Modification, and a certified copy of the
approving resolution must be forwarded to NJDOT.

Should you have any questions and/or comments, please feel free to contact
DJ Maillet at extension 4098.

Sincerely,

Brian N. Myers, P.E., C.M.E.
City Engineer

Cc:  Jacqueline Muccirelli, Acting CFO

Special arrangements for persons with disabilities may be made if requested in
(J advance by contacting the Business Administrator’s office at 856-794-4144.



Maillet David J.

B v
From: Shah, Alka <Alka.Shah@dot.nj.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, May 04, 2016 2:51 PM
To: Maillet David J.
Cc: Wirtz, Brian
Subject: Blackwater Branch Culvert
Dave,

Additional funding for In House Inspection in the amount of $95,566.00 has been authorized by FHWA on 4/19/16. New
total authorization amount for this projects is now $582,676.00 ($487,110.00 +595,566.00)

We will send you formal letter with Agreement modification forms, soon within few days.

Thank you

Alka Shah

Principal Engineer

Local Aid & Economic Development
New Jersey Dept. of Transportation
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

P: (856) 486-6710
Alka.shah@dot.nj.gov

L
|5



B ST RS S S

RECEIVED
MAY 11 2015

CITY OF VINELAND

State of ﬁem EBI‘Q’EP BUSINESS ADMIN.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Region South Headquarters
One Executive Campus

Route 70 e
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002 Rl AT '
CHRIS CHRISTIE RICHARD T. HAMMER
Governor _ Acting Commissioner
KIM GUADAGNO === ami
Lt. Governor R L
| e i
May 5, 2016 .t L

Brian Myers, P.E.

City Engineer, Vineland City
Department of Engineering
640 E. Wood Street
Vineland, NJ 08362-1508

Re.: LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION (Additional)
Blackwater Branch Culvert Replacement
Location: West Ave over Blackwater Branch
City of Vineland, Cumberland County
Federal Project No. STP-CO00S (820)

NJDOT Job No. 6014413
FAP-2015-Vineland City-02396

Dear Mr. Myers:

This is to inform you that on 4/19/2016, Federal Highway Administration authorized additional funding in the
amount of $95,566.00 for in-house construction inspection for the above referenced project. The current total
authorized funding amount is $582,676.00.

Enclosed are copies of agreement modification No. 1 to Federal Aid Agreement No. 15-DT-BLA-719. Please verify
all pertinent information in this modification and return it to this office for execution by the State in accordance with

the following:

1. Submit four (4) originals of the agreement Modification No. 1
2. Attach a certified copy of the resolution to each agreement modification

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please contact Brian Wirtz at (856) 486-6779.
| | i
AU

“IMPROVING LIVES BY IMPROVING TRANSPORTATION”
New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer * Printed on Recycled and Recyclable Paper

Sincerely,

.\]
Salim T. Mikhael
Manager
District 4 Local Aid

Enclosures



NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
LOCAL AID & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

TRENTON, NEW JERSEY

AGREEMENT MODIFICATION ContractID: 16 70789
MODIFICATION 1 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-C00S (820) DATE May 5, 2016
NO.
PROJECT Blackwater Branch Culvert Replacement FAP-2015-Vineland City-02396
LOCATION City of Vineland, Cumberland County
SPONSOR Vineland City
AGREEMENT DATE  2/4/2016 AGREEMENT NO. 15-DT-BLA-719

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ABOVE NOTED AGREEMENT, THE SPONSOR AND THE STATE
AGREE TO THE CHANGES TO THE AGREEMENT AS FOLLOWS:

ARTICLE 6.1 (b)

2. The total cost of the project by the Recipient for completion of the Project Scope of Work in this Agreement shall not
exceed $487,110.00, with an approved budget as follows:

Federal Project . Project Sponsor Contract In-House Total Date Date for
No. Authorized Completion
STP-C00S (820) Vineland City $487,110.00 $ 0.00 $487,110.00 9/18/2015 9/22/2018
CHANGE TO:

ARTICLE 6.1 (b)

2. The total cost of the project by the Recipient for completion of the Project Scope of Work in this Agreement shall not
exceed $582,676.00, with an approved budget as follows:

Federal Project Project Sponsor Contract In-House Total Date Date for
No. Authorized Completion
STP-C00S (820) Vineland City $487,110.00 $95,566.00 $582,676.00 4/19/2016 9/22/2018
Original Agreement Amount $487,110.00 CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS
Modified Agreement Amt. (Mod. Nos. 1) $582,676.00
This Modification Amount (No. 1) $95,566.00
Present Agreement Total Amt. $582,676.00 Director of Accounting and Auditing Date
Original Agreement Compl. Date 9/22/2018
Revised Agreement Compl. Date 9/22/2018 FOR PROGRAM USE ONLY:
ACCEPTED Document No.
Registration No.
(Sponsor) Date
RECOMMENDED .
6\_’, V(_B o 5/5 /é CERTIFICATION ACCEPTANCE PROJECTS
(Brian wm}genior Engineer ! Da’te This Mod. is approved for Federal participation
District 4, Local Aid)
(Salim T. Mikhael, Manager Date Director, Local Aid & Econontic Development Date
District 4, Local Aid)




